units and postemployment benefit arrangements that are fiduciary activities. The statement also
describes four fiduciary funds that should be reported if criteria outlined in the statement are met:
(1) pension (and other employee benefit) trust funds, (2) investment trust funds, (3) private-purpose
trust funds, and (4) custodial funds. The use of agency funds was eliminated.  The statement also
provides for recognition of a liability to the beneficiaries in a fiduciary fund when an event has
occurred that compels the government to disburse fiduciary resources.

As part of implementing the statement, the Corporation performed a comprehensive review of its
fiduciary relationships and applied the criteria within the guidance.  As a result, net position was
restated as follows:

Beginning net position, Pinewood Development Fund, as previously reported -$
The portion of liabilities in the custodial fund representing net cash available
   at the beginning of the year was restated as beginning net position 16,256

16,256$

23

Pinewood Sumter County
Development Projects Total

ASSETS
  Restricted cash 1,771,253$   -$   1,771,253$
  Restricted property 169,080 340,090 509,170
   Total assets 1,940,333   340,090   2,280,423

LIABILITIES
  Accounts payable 1,802 -   1,802
  Due to outside agencies 1,925,174 340,090 2,265,264
   Total liabilities 1,926,976   340,090   2,267,066

NET POSITION
  Restricted for individuals, organizations and other governments 13,357   -   13,357
   Total net position 13,357$   -$   13,357$

SANTEE-LYNCHES REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
COMBINING STATEMENT OF FIDUCIARY NET POSITION - CUSTODIAL FUNDS

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

Custodial Funds

24

Pinewood Sumter County
Development Projects Total

ADDITIONS
  Interest earned 10,329$   -$   10,329$
   Total additions 10,329   -   10,329

DEDUCTIONS
  Administrative Fees 13,228 -   13,228
   Total deductions 13,228   -   13,228

Change in fiduciary net position (2,899)   -   (2,899)

Net position, beginning of year, restated 16,256   -   16,256

Net position, end of year 13,357$   -   13,357$

SANTEE-LYNCHES REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FIDUCIARY NET POSITION - CUSTODIAL FUNDS

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

Custodial Funds

25

Pinewood
Development

Fund
CASH RECEIPTS